

ALLERGY ADVICE: Our products do not contain nuts; however some of the ingredients are produced or packaged where nuts are present. Some of our products may contain **egg, soya or gluten**.

Our kits are all bespoke and packaged after ordering thus depending upon your order may contain some or all of the following in varying amounts:

INGREDIENTS:

Icing Sheet:

Modified starches E1422, E1412, Maltodextrin, Glycerol, Sugar, Water, thickeners (E460i, E414, E415), dextrose, food colour E171, emulsifiers E435, E471, E491), preservative (E202), citric acid E330, artificial flavour.

White Icing Tube:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Rice Starch, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Colour (Titanium Dioxide), Maltodextrin, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).

Edible vegetable inks used for printing in small and varying amounts:

Water, humectant (E422), propylene glycol, preservative (E202), food colours (E102,E122,E124,E133), acidity regulator (E330).

White Edible Butterflies:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Stabilisers: Tragacanth, Xanthan Gum: Palm Oil, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Humectant: Glycerine.

Royal Icing: Confectioners Sugar, **Egg White**, Lemon Juice.

White Edible Blossoms:

Cane Sugar, **Hydrolysed Wheat Gluten**, CMC, Glucose, Margarine (Contains **Soya** Oil), Water, E104 (quinoline yellow).

Pink or Silver Blossoms: Confectionary Sugar, Cornstarch, Gelatin, **Powdered Egg**

Albumen, Cream of Tartar, Water and may contain the following colourings:

E100,E120,E132, E133,E141,E150a, E150d, E153, E160a, E160b, E161b, E162, E331 and E422.